FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11-15-2000



101517482

10-31-00

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

10-21	PATENTS ONLY	Sept. 30		
	I Trademarks: Please record the attached or	riginal document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	Security approximate traces are the event of the contract of the contract of		
New	X Assignment Se	ecurity Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Ch	nange of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Luman	ther overnment		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		.S. Government Agencies)		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of co			
	Bundles LLC.	Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)				
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)		]		
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if addition	onal names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Kisses Fro	em Heaven, Inc.	if document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) 12401 East	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Independen	CC MO State/Country	64055		
City State/Country Zip Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
11/09/2000 RAHMED1 00000096 5519906	00 OP	The Control of the Co		
01 FC:581		the contract of the contract o		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0661-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Roy Assignments Washington D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011231 FRAME: 0056

**U.S. Department of Commerce** 

Patent and Trademark Office

101 11

PATENT

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMB 06514	0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number ${\color{red} {\cal B}}$	88-833 <i>-8</i> 697]		
Name [	Jeff Criswe	1			
Address (line 1)	12401 East	43rd Street #201			
Address (line 2)	Independence,	MO 64055			
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	nges of the attached conveyance docume	nt # 1		
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nur		ditional numbers attached		
	• •	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for			
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	5519906	lumber(s)		
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent application	was Month Day Year		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)					
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT					
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT					
	not been assigned.				
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. #					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #					
	•	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
		1) Jechalen fant-Clan	Oct 19, 2000		
Name (	of Person Signing	Signature '	Date		

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011231 FRAME: 0057

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Precious Bundles LLC (hereinafter "Assignor"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California, having a principal place of business at 3370 Springhill Road, Lafayette, California 94549, is the record owner of United States Patent No. 5,519,906 for FASTENING SUPPORT PILLOW issued May 28, 1996.

WHEREAS, Kisses From Heaven, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Missouri corporation having a principal place of business at 12401 East 43<sup>rd</sup> Street, suite #201, Independence, MO 64055, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in United States Patent No. 5,519,906, and in and to said FASTENING SUPPORT PILLOW, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said patent.

Precious Bundles LLC.

Date: 19, Oct , 2000.

Name: Michelle M. Fanto-Chan

Notary Public

Title: President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUTY OF CONTRA CE DA

On this 15 day of 2000, before me personally appeared Michelle M. Fanto-Chan to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and she duly acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

ARYC E. DRUMMOND Commission # 1238432 Notary Public - California Contra Costa County

**RECORDED: 10/31/2000** 

PATENT

REEL: 011231 FRAME: 0058